Team, Team Event, Handicapped

Pennsylvania State USBC BA
Official Results
50th PSBA Senior Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Fourth Down 54 2,948 663 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
2 Y-Knot 181 2,915 153 Mercer County USBC BA
3 Bellefonte Lane | 201 2,888 267 Seven Mountains USBC
4 Jerry's Bowlers Il 218 2,874 192 Washington USBC BA
5 J.L.Cohen 27 2,862 309 Monroe County USBC BA
6 Coral Lanes Il 165 2,845 426 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
7 Kordish's Team 179 2,835 144  Beaver Valley USBC BA
8 Kneppy's Clippers 100 2,806 690 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
9 Philipsburg Super Bowl 239 2,805 543  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
10  Midway 124 2,792 588 Bradford USBC BA
11  Dilligat 125 2,790 480 Bradford USBC BA
12 Fourth Quarter 52 2,788 498  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
13 Dodson's Pro Shop 156 2,786 309 Western Crawford County USBC
14 Terrace #2 153 2,782 633 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
14 Joe Fenders 236 2,782 267  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
16  Fore 206 2,779 213  Western Crawford County USBC
16  Provost Real Estate 235 2,779 411  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
18 PSBA#1 44 2,775 444 Butler County USBC BA
19  Dumba$$ #1 45 2,761 279 Allentown Area USBC
19  Water Boys 51 2,761 186 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
19  Oakland Beach 203 2,761 423 Western Crawford County USBC
Low to Cash: 2,761
Team, Team Event, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Super Hero's 266 2,903 Beaver Valley USBC BA
2 Buddy Tierno's Barber Shop 86 2,832 Bucks County USBC
3 Wild West 68 2,828 Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Richardson 111 228 2,795 Beaver Valley USBC BA
5 Hess Team 188 2,786 Lancaster USBC BA
6 Kevin's Team 226 2,764 Beaver Valley USBC BA
7 Wilder West 248 2,736 Beaver Valley USBC BA
8 Baden Bowl - JIM 69 2,702 Beaver Valley USBC BA
9 Mike's Pro Shop 175 2,664 Beaver Valley USBC BA
10  Strikers 208 2,663 Western Crawford County USBC
11  Siciliano Team 254 2,658 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
12 Baden Lounge 57 2,642 Beaver Valley USBC BA
12 Sims Lanes #1 186 2,642 Beaver Valley USBC BA
14 ABC North #8 138 2,640 Gr Harrisburg USBC
15  Gerhart Lanes 8 2,626 Altoona District USBC BA
16  Pai Gao Express 169 2,623 Cecil Harford USBC BA
17  Richardson's Il 227 2,621 Beaver Valley USBC BA
18  Kingmen 166 2,613 Beaver Valley USBC BA
18  All-Stars 249 2,613 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
20  Butch's Pro Shop 4 2,609 Altoona District USBC BA
Low to Cash: 2,609
Double's Event, Doubles - 121 and Over, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Reed, Craig M / Green, Joel L 92 1,520 297 St Marys USBC
2 Slater, John D / Hillard, George R 50 1,507 318 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
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3 Schenck, Charles E / Moyer, Jeffrey C 237 1,489 234 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
4 Potter, Mike / Potter, Larry T 239 1,451 273 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
5 Moyer, Edward J / Brown, Harry N 146 1,444 444  Palmerton Area USBC
6 Lowrie, Joseph W / Lowrie, Joseph W, Jr 52 1,425 213 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
7 Fisher, Fred J, Jr / Danko, James M 192 1,420 126  Lycoming County USBC BA
8 Rager, Linda L / Rager, Robert J 143 1,407 177 Gr Harrisburg USBC
9 Lear, Jack W / Gearhart, Terry L 19 1,400 168 Franklin County USBC BA
10  Schukert, Richard E, Jr / Oyster, Paul S 209 1,397 96  Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
11  Nieman, Joan L/ Nieman, David S 82 1,392 246 Lancaster USBC BA
12 Rossi, Gene J/ Richardson, Kevin E 252 1,387 Beaver Valley USBC BA
13 Walters, Regis P / Merryman, James G 54 1,379 285 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
14 Partenock, Stephen M / Watson, Jerry D 107 1,378 450 Seven Mountains USBC
15  Schukert, Richard E, Jr / Kodrasov, Paul S 13 1,376 222 Beaver Valley USBC BA
16  Chambers, Clara J / Griffith, Paula E 121 1,375 396 Indiana Area USBC
16  Peffer, Mary J/ Peffer, Marlin L 126 1,375 261  Gr Harrisburg USBC
18  LeCuyer, Mark J, Sr/ Reven, Daniel E 37 1,373 108 Bucks County USBC
19  Pellerite, Paul A/ Hummel, Robert W 235 1,367 219  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
20  Roberts, Carol E / Thomas, Gordon V 63 1,362 297 Lycoming County USBC BA
21  Halas, Paul E / Carlino, David A 56 1,361 129 Beaver Valley USBC BA
21  Ritter, Delmar R / Onavage, Clyde A, Jr 98 1,361 111  Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
23  Palov, LeRoy E / Palov, Susan K 159 1,360 375 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
24  McMaster, Lois J/ Reid, Barbara E 164 1,354 441 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
25  Marcello, William P / Dambach, Donald D 58 1,349 192 Beaver Valley USBC BA
26  Pugh, Clinton C, Jr/ Serfass, Hal T 26 1,348 273 Monroe County USBC BA
26  Ritter, Thad E / Ritter, James F 237 1,348 132 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,348
Double's Event, Doubles - 120 and Under, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From

Trophy Hess, Brian C/ Vital, Neal A 188 1,480 Lancaster USBC BA
1 Lindner, Robert W / Lindner, Terry L 70 1,476 312 Gr Schuylkill USBC
2 Wilson, Donald L / Heard, John W 51 1,454 141  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
3 Minnitti, Lawrence R / Salamone, Frank A, Jr 232 1,442 99  Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Bowman, Mark A / Green, Clark A 246 1,402 147  Seven Mountains USBC
5 Lonsinger, Todd R / Alman, Robert J 157 1,392 69  Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
6 Walker, Kenneth R / Ellis, Edward E, Jr 21 1,386 222  Gr Harrisburg USBC
7 Wilt, Lynn E / Wilt, James P, Jr 128 1,384 183  York County USBC BA
8 Houser, Robert D, Jr / Woomer, Larry W 246 1,378 66  Seven Mountains USBC
9 Ryan, Ruthann / Herrman, Tory J 134 1,371 255  Gr Harrisburg USBC
10  Laub, Richard W/ Christman, Donald N, Sr 45 1,367 72 Allentown Area USBC
11  Caligiuri, C. J. / Jenkins, Kenneth A 158 1,365 72 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
11  Binz, Lori L/ Binz, Jerome A 219 1,365 264 Beaver Valley USBC BA
13 Jamieson, Jeffrey A/ Ayers, James A 130 1,363 111 Titusville USBC
14 MacDonald, Jeffrey L / Johnston, Ray L 230 1,360 198 Beaver Valley USBC BA
15  Funk, William A, Jr / Shetler, David A 25 1,356 105 Franklin County USBC BA
16  Boyer, Shirley L / Daily, Edward J, Sr 194 1,346 177 Reading-Pottstown USBC

Low to Cash: 1,346
Double's Event, Doubles - 121 and Over, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Rossi, Gene J / Richardson, Kevin E 252 1,387 Beaver Valley USBC BA
2 Jara, Jerry D / Rossi, Gene J 261 1,379 Mercer County USBC BA
3 Dutko, David J / Leist, Donald A 35 1,348 Bucks County USBC
4 Blosel, Edward L / Oliver, Robert J, Sr 148 1,325 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
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5 Clark, George K/ Rossi, Gene J 40 1,321 Mercer County USBC BA
6 Shenesky, Michael G / Warren, Terry M 175 1,313 Beaver Valley USBC BA
6 Baldassano, Larry E / Simmons, Gary J 150 1,313 Reading-Pottstown USBC
6 Courtney, Doug / Tarbert, Stephen R 171 1,313 Cecil Harford USBC BA
9 Smith, Shawn W / McEntire, Tim 204 1,307 Western Crawford County USBC
10  Enzman, John W, Jr / Bowers, Kip L 111 1,304 Reading-Pottstown USBC
10  Shenesky, Michael G / Rossi, Gene J 256 1,304 Beaver Valley USBC BA
12 May, Frankie, Jr / Matus, John H 114 1,301 Reading-Pottstown USBC
13 Bower, Richard J / Shenesky, Michael G 174 1,298 Beaver Valley USBC BA
14 Busch, Richard A / Boggs, Anthony N 40 1,284 Mercer County USBC BA
15  Beichner, Glenn N / Elliott, Robert 51 1,283 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
16  Krebs, Laddon R / Shawley, Earl W, Sr 202 1,278 Seven Mountains USBC
17  Crespo, Carlos M / Hirsch, Joseph A 135 1,274 Gr Harrisburg USBC
18  Bill, James J/ Burns, Bill P 224 1,261 Washington USBC BA
19  Reeder, Raobert J, Jr / Knepp, Brian G 97 1,257 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
19  Baldassano, Larry E / Engro, Fran L 149 1,257 Reading-Pottstown USBC
21 Johnson, Robert K, Jr / Reven, Daniel E 35 1,255 Bucks County USBC
22 Spitler, Randy / Enzman, John W, Jr 112 1,249 Reading-Pottstown USBC
23 Aylsworth, Warren C / Dillon, Glenn O 205 1,248 Western Crawford County USBC
24 Busch, Richard A / Rossi, Gene J 242 1,241 Mercer County USBC BA
25  Dempsie, Greg D / Steinbugl, Robert F 8 1,239 Altoona District USBC BA
26  Riexinger, Charles M / Batten, Charlie 78 1,235 Lancaster USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,235
Double's Event, Doubles - 120 and Under, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Hess, Brian C / Vital, Neal A 188 1,480 Lancaster USBC BA
2 Poholsky, Jeffrey S / Chontos, Mike A 115 1,385 Beaver Valley USBC BA
3 Tarbert, Stephen R / Tillery, Kevin E 172 1,381 Cecil Harford USBC BA
4 Young, William C, Jr / Vananzo, John M 170 1,371 Cecil Harford USBC BA
5  Tillman, Charles W, 11l / Reed, Jerry W 170 1,369 Cecil Harford USBC BA
6 Helsel, Charles C / Stetter, Thomas E, Jr 4 1,361 Altoona District USBC BA
7 Newman, Charles E / Bryner, Raymond H, Jr 97 1,354 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
8 Lynn, James W / Hunter, James W 155 1,335 Western Crawford County USBC
9 Schukert, Richard E, Jr / Briggs, Dennis 68 1,329 Beaver Valley USBC BA
10  Frazier, Darrell E / Schukert, Richard E, Jr 262 1,318 Lawrence County USBC BA
11 Heilman, Richard E / Hawkins, Jake L 5 1,310 York County USBC BA
12 Provenzale, Steve / Schukert, Richard E, Jr 187 1,302 Beaver Valley USBC BA
13  Richardson, Kevin E / Fenchel, David A 186 1,300 Beaver Valley USBC BA
14 Young, William C, Jr/ Tillman, Charles W, Il 169 1,299 Cecil Harford USBC BA
15  Taylor, John T/ Vanasco, Ron A 179 1,297 Beaver Valley USBC BA
16  Talkington, Renee J/ Simmons, Gary J 149 1,290 Reading-Pottstown USBC
Low to Cash: 1,290
Singles Event, Class 1 - 75 Yrs and Over, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Valerino, Raymond P 9 752 126  Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
2 Pistner, David S 94 730 273 St Marys USBC
3 Hozak, Ronald J 127 707 246  Indiana Area USBC
4 Neidig, Raymond D 62 704 135 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
5 Partenock, Stephen M 107 699 246  Seven Mountains USBC
6 Van Ord, Paul E 199 692 186 Mercer County USBC BA
7 Delaney, Richard E 105 682 150 Seven Mountains USBC
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8 Swank, Ray W 152 680 117  Laurel Highlands USBC BA
9 Rager, Ralph C 161 679 123  Laurel Highlands USBC BA
Low to Cash: 679
Singles Event, Class 2 - 70 to 74 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Hollinger, Earl F, Jr 64 806 198 Lebanon Valley USBC
2 Zimmerman, Roger D 27 781 93  Monroe County USBC BA
3 Zubik, Ernest P 173 737 78  Kittanning USBC BA
4 Hockenberry, Jack E 21 731 180 Gr Harrisburg USBC
5 Pellerite, Paul A 235 728 123 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
6 Derr, Edgar R, Sr 75 718 162 Lancaster USBC BA
7 Clark, Helen | 142 713 249  Gr Harrisburg USBC
8 Capuano, Ronald J 92 710 129 St Marys USBC
9 Moyer, Edward J 146 707 222  Palmerton Area USBC
10 Botts, Lee L 10 706 120 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
11  Sherman, Lynn T 116 705 171 Mansfield USBC BA
Low to Cash: 705
Singles Event, Class 3 - 65 to 69 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
Trophy McEntire, Tim 204 770 30  Western Crawford County USBC
1 Bagley, Stephen 95 762 108 St Marys USBC
2 Belknap, Joseph W, Jr 203 738 108 Western Crawford County USBC
3 Doyle, Michael R 122 728 120 Indiana Area USBC
4 Brucklacher, Beverly J 117 715 219 Mansfield USBC BA
5 Hrinya, Joseph L 240 711 156  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
6 McGuire, Timothy L 125 710 81 Bradford USBC BA
7  Serfass,Hal T 26 706 156  Monroe County USBC BA
8 Beidel, Galen L 25 703 120 Franklin County USBC BA
9 Peffer, Mary J 126 702 159  Gr Harrisburg USBC
10  Snyder, Lawrence W 192 700 147  Lycoming County USBC BA
11 Lease, William M, Jr 80 699 126 Lancaster USBC BA
12 Griffith, Paula E 121 698 216 Indiana Area USBC
13 Lindner, Terry L 70 695 150 Gr Schuylkill USBC
13 Fedinick, Lewis E 122 695 168 Indiana Area USBC
15  Stewart, Duane A, Jr 250 693 126 Beaver Valley USBC BA
16  Saylor, Douglas L 209 691 96  Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
Low to Cash 691
Singles Event, Class 4 - 60 to 64 Yr, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Roberts, Carol E 63 769 273 Lycoming County USBC BA
2 Schiebel, Thomas G 178 751 141  Butler County USBC BA
3 Helfrey, Michael J 156 747 147  Western Crawford County USBC
4 Lease, Mindy K 80 742 249 Lancaster USBC BA
5 Boggs, Anthony N 40 732 45  Mercer County USBC BA
5 Boling, Barry J 142 732 42  Gr Harrisburg USBC
7 Lorah, Mary A 110 724 93  Reading-Pottstown USBC
8 Remaley, Robert K 129 712 96  York County USBC BA
9 McDonald, Mark L 212 709 102  Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
10  Jenkins, Kenneth A 163 704 60  Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
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11  Tracy, Douglas E 116 703 165 Mansfield USBC BA
12 Potter, TerryJ 239 702 120  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
13 Coyle, Michael L 178 701 93  Butler County USBC BA
14 Plecker, Dennis L 138 698 51  Gr Harrisburg USBC
15  Seese, Jane A 143 697 174  Gr Harrisburg USBC
16  Hause, David W 210 693 69  Laurel Highlands USBC BA
16  Schaming, Michael J 125 693 183 Bradford USBC BA
16  Swackhamer, Brad 124 693 132 Bradford USBC BA
Low to Cash: 693
Singles Event, Class 5 - 55 to 59 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
Trophy Bryner, Raymond H, Jr 211 768 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
1 Lechner, Kenneth 176 763 99  Beaver Valley USBC BA
2 Bowman, Mark A 246 762 135 Seven Mountains USBC
3 Kurtz, Andrew J 56 760 87  Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Houser, Robert D, Jr 246 733 51  Seven Mountains USBC
5 Michalojko, Robert 229 725 15  Lawrence County USBC BA
6 Trombley, William J 177 717 72 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
7 Bennett, David M, Sr 67 714 60 Lebanon Valley USBC
8 Latchaw, Jerry P 5 707 21 York County USBC BA
9  Trovitch, David A 44 706 90 Butler County USBC BA
10  Tabar, Douglas J 205 704 21  Western Crawford County USBC
11  Chilcote, David T 110 701 15 Reading-Pottstown USBC
12 Moyer, Jeffrey C 237 694 120  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
13 Swanson, Ed 212 693 45  Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
14 Wozniak, Felix A, Jr 87 687 168 Erie District USBC BA
15  Resetar, Randy S 263 686 69  Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
Low to Cash: 686
Singles Event, Class 6 - 50 to 54 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Gaffey, Kevin R 93 795 66 St Marys USBC
2 Monkhouse, Carl E, Il 16 745 123 Bradford USBC BA
3 Lindner, Robert W 70 743 162  Gr Schuylkill USBC
4 Lonsinger, Todd R 160 742 60  Laurel Highlands USBC BA
5  Smith, Beth A 126 706 81  GrHarrisburg USBC
6  Singer, Donald J 99 700 87  Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
7 Lowrie, Joseph W, Jr 52 698 45  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
8 Robison, Allen W, Jr 236 697 45  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
9 Tarbert, Stephen R 172 693 21  Cecil Harford USBC BA
10  Seigworth, Alan F 52 688 177  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
11  Kochel, Steven B 194 687 33 Reading-Pottstown USBC
12 Cunningham, Jim S, Hl 84 685 39  Lancaster USBC BA
Low to Cash: 685
Singles Event, Class 1 - 75 Yrs and Over, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Poorman, Myrle T
Deren, Eugene E, Sr
Tierno, Buddy
Willingham, Grant S
Nye, Ralph H

Ok~ N

6
108
85
196
132

667
636
612
609
592

Altoona District USBC BA
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Bucks County USBC
Reading-Pottstown USBC
Gr Harrisburg USBC
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Singles Event, Class 2 - 70 to 74 Yrs, Scratch

Servello, James J
Hill, Richard S
Rotz, Merle A
Hickernell, James D

Low to Cash: 585

Pennsylvania State USBC BA
Official Results
50th PSBA Senior Tournament

Sorted by Event, Division
590
589
588
585

3
24
25

203

Altoona District USBC BA
Franklin County USBC BA
Franklin County USBC BA
Western Crawford County USBC

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Steinbugl, Robert F 8 725 Altoona District USBC BA
2 Thomas, Gordon V 63 721 Lycoming County USBC BA
3 Leach, James C 236 711 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
4 May, Frankie, Jr 109 699 Reading-Pottstown USBC
5 Matus, John H 109 683 Reading-Pottstown USBC
6 Jara, Jerry D 245 660 Mercer County USBC BA
7 Lewis, Willard R, Sr 109 653 Reading-Pottstown USBC
8 Yon, Paul E 3 639 Altoona District USBC BA
8 Zeiber, James F 110 639 Reading-Pottstown USBC
10  Bohner, Robert L 63 633 Lycoming County USBC BA
11  Ludwig, William A 27 627 Monroe County USBC BA
11 Cortese, Paul F 148 627 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA

Low to Cash: 627
Singles Event, Class 3 - 65 to 69 Yrs, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 McEntire, Tim 204 740 Western Crawford County USBC
2 Shenesky, Michael G 222 697 Beaver Valley USBC BA
3 Baldassano, Larry E 149 692 Reading-Pottstown USBC
4 Austin, Henry T 223 682 Kittanning USBC BA
5 Kennedy, David J, Jr 84 670 Lancaster USBC BA
5  Small, George H 132 670 Gr Harrisburg USBC
7 Charlesen, Harry E 74 662 Lancaster USBC BA
8 Reven, Daniel E 37 659 Bucks County USBC
8 Burns, Bill P 224 659 Washington USBC BA
10  Busch, Richard A 40 647 Mercer County USBC BA
11 Paulman, John C 210 637 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
12 Latuch, Victor J 211 632 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
13 Nolt, C Lamar 75 626 Lancaster USBC BA
14 Haymaker, Carl V 240 623 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
15  Oliver, Robert J, Sr 148 622 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
16  Dambach, Donald D 58 620 Beaver Valley USBC BA

Low to Cash: 620
Singles Event, Class 4 - 60 to 64 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From

1

O© 0O NO DD wdN

Vital, Neal A
Kovach, Edward L
Beichner, Glenn N
Bailey, Tim C
Knepp, Brian G
McMullen, Timothy J
Green, Clark A
Troop, Steven L
Resetar, John K

188
247
51
191
97
6
246
83
254

760
700
697
695
695
689
687
684
682

Lancaster USBC BA

Beaver Valley USBC BA
Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
Lycoming County USBC BA
Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
Altoona District USBC BA
Seven Mountains USBC
Lancaster USBC BA

Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
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10  Neff, Jerry A 47 677 York County USBC BA

11  Mesko, Michael A, Sr 162 667 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA

12 Schukert, Richard E, Jr 187 659 Beaver Valley USBC BA

13 Blessing, John M, Jr 133 658 Gr Harrisburg USBC

14 Hamilton, Ralph E 4 656 Altoona District USBC BA

15  Banyas, James J 15 654 Danville-Bloomsburg-Berwick USBC BA
16  Walls, Harry N 167 650 Bucks County USBC

Low to Cash: 650

Singles Event, Class 5 - 55 to 59 Yrs, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Bryner, Raymond H, Jr 211 768 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
2 Hess, Brian C 188 721 Lancaster USBC BA
3 Laukaitis, Dennis R 96 717 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
4 Shawley, Earl W, Sr 202 716 Seven Mountains USBC
5 Crosby, Leo W, 1lI 263 715 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
6 Simmons, Gary J 149 708 Reading-Pottstown USBC
7 Reed, Jerry W 170 695 Cecil Harford USBC BA
8 Everette, Mark E 59 694 Beaver Valley USBC BA
9  Wolfrom, Michael D 47 693 York County USBC BA
10  Poholsky, Jeffrey S 115 691 Beaver Valley USBC BA
11 Rohrbaugh, Bryan K, Sr 5 687 York County USBC BA
12 Briggs, Dennis 233 680 Beaver Valley USBC BA
13 White, Ralph E, Jr 67 673 Lebanon Valley USBC
14 Tillman, Charles W, 111 170 671 Cecil Harford USBC BA
15  Newman, Charles E 97 666 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA

Low to Cash: 666

Singles Event, Class 6 - 50 to 55 Yrs, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Chontos, Mike A 115 757 Beaver Valley USBC BA
2 Runk, Robert K 129 712 York County USBC BA
3 Vanasco, Ron A 179 702 Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Stetter, Thomas E, Jr 4 696 Altoona District USBC BA
5 Fischer, Dave A 186 695 Beaver Valley USBC BA
6 Hunter, James W 155 687 Western Crawford County USBC
7 Husing, Richard L 183 683 Beaver Valley USBC BA
8  Strickler, Scott A 47 677 York County USBC BA
9 Wilt, James P, Jr 128 672 York County USBC BA
10  Warren, Terry M 175 667 Beaver Valley USBC BA
11  Krimm, Dale C 254 664 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
12 Staboleski, David M 111 660 Reading-Pottstown USBC

Low to Cash: 660

6 Games All Event, Class 1 - 75 and Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Pistner, David S 94 1,427 546 St Marys USBC
2 Hozak, Ronald J 127 1,386 492 Indiana Area USBC
3 Valerino, Raymond P 9 1,377 252  Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
4 Miller, Wayne E 153 1,356 336 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
5 Hillard, George R 50 1,350 342 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA

Low to Cash: 1,350
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6 Games All Event, Class 2 - 70 to 74 Yrs, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Leach, James C 236 1,503 132 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
2 Pellerite, Paul A 235 1,467 246 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
3 Danko, James M 192 1,462 156 Lycoming County USBC BA
4 Moyer, Edward J 146 1,460 444  Palmerton Area USBC
5 Watson, Jerry D 107 1,439 408 Seven Mountains USBC
6 Hollinger, Earl F, Jr 64 1,425 396 Lebanon Valley USBC
Low to Cash: 1,425
6 Games All Event, Class 3 - 65 to 69 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
Trophy Baldassano, Larry E 149 1,458 66 Reading-Pottstown USBC
1 Green, Joel L 92 1,455 240 St Marys USBC
2 Lindner, Terry L 70 1,420 300 Gr Schuylkill USBC
3 Slater, John D 50 1,403 294 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
4 Doyle, Michael R 122 1,399 240 Indiana Area USBC
5 Peffer, Mary J 126 1,397 318 Gr Harrisburg USBC
6 Bagley, Stephen 95 1,396 216 St Marys USBC
7 Serfass, Hal T 26 1,392 312 Monroe County USBC BA
8 Griffith, Paula E 121 1,388 432 Indiana Area USBC
9 Fedinick, Lewis E 122 1,375 336 Indiana Area USBC
9 Dambach, Donald D 58 1,375 138 Beaver Valley USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,375
6 Games All Event, Class 4 - 60 to 64 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
Trophy Vital, Neal A 188 1,505 Lancaster USBC BA
1 Roberts, Carol E 63 1,483 546 Lycoming County USBC BA
2 Plecker, Dennis L 138 1,464 102 Gr Harrisburg USBC
3 Schiebel, Thomas G 178 1,452 282 Butler County USBC BA
4  Wilt,Lynn E 128 1,411 366 York County USBC BA
4 Knepp, Brian G 97 1,411 102 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
6 Schaming, Michael J 125 1,403 366 Bradford USBC BA
7 Helfrey, Michael J 156 1,401 294 Western Crawford County USBC
8 Potter, Mike 239 1,397 258 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
9  Schenck, Charles E 237 1,394 228 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,394
6 Games All Event, Class 5 - 55 to 59 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Bowman, Mark A 246 1545 270 Seven Mountains USBC
2 Moyer, Jeffrey C 237 1,470 240 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
3 Kurtz, Andrew J 56 1,469 174 Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Trombley, William J 177 1,420 144 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
5 Ritter, Thad E 237 1,413 108 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
6 Onavage, Clyde A, Jr 98 1,408 108 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
7 MacDonald, Jeffrey L 230 1,393 192 Beaver Valley USBC BA
8 Bennett, David M, Sr 67 1,391 120 Lebanon Valley USBC

Low to Cash: 1,391
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6 Games All Event, Class 6 - 50 to 54 Yrs, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Gaffey, Kevin R 93 1,533 132 St Marys USBC
2 Lindner, Robert W 70 1,494 324  Gr Schuylkill USBC
3 Monkhouse, Carl E, 111 16 1,483 246  Bradford USBC BA
4 Lowrie, Joseph W, Jr 52 1,434 90  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
5 Paden, Joseph W 156 1,421 90  Western Crawford County USBC
6 Fischer, Rochelle M 251 1,408 426 Beaver Valley USBC BA
7 Heard, John W 51 1,368 192  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,368
6 Games All Event, Class 1 - 75 and Over, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Deren, Eugene E, Sr 108 1,244 Reading-Pottstown USBC
2 Nye, Ralph H 132 1,213 Gr Harrisburg USBC
3 Tierno, Buddy 86 1,202 Bucks County USBC
4 Poorman, Myrle T 6 1,172 Altoona District USBC BA
5 Yerace, Guy A 2 1,169 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,169
6 Games All Event, Class 2 - 70 to 74 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Steinbugl, Robert F 8 1,393 Altoona District USBC BA
2 Thomas, Gordon V 63 1,345 Lycoming County USBC BA
3 Yon, Paul E 3 1,313 Altoona District USBC BA
4  Zubik, Ernest P 173 1,300 Kittanning USBC BA
5 May, Frankie, Jr 109 1,278 Reading-Pottstown USBC
6 Nieman, David S 82 1,273 Lancaster USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,273
6 Games All Event, Class 3 - 65 to 69 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Baldassano, Larry E 149 1,392 Reading-Pottstown USBC
2 McEntire, Tim 204 1,356 Western Crawford County USBC
3 Austin, Henry T 223 1,348 Kittanning USBC BA
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4 Shenesky, Michael G 175 1,322 Beaver Valley USBC BA
5 Burns, Bill P 224 1,318 Washington USBC BA
6 Busch, Richard A 40 1,297 Mercer County USBC BA
7 Rossi, Gene J 40 1,285 Mercer County USBC BA
8 Reven, Daniel E 37 1,283 Bucks County USBC
9 Kennedy, David J, Jr 84 1,275 Lancaster USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,275
6 Games All Event, Class 4 - 60 to 64 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Vital, Neal A 188 1,505 Lancaster USBC BA
2 Beichner, Glenn N 51 1,393 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
3 Resetar, John K 254 1321 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
3 Boggs, Anthony N 40 1,321 Mercer County USBC BA
5 Dutko, David J 37 1,313 Bucks County USBC
6 Bailey, Tim C 191 1,302 Lycoming County USBC BA
7 Troop, Steven L 83 1,299 Lancaster USBC BA
8 Smith, Shawn W 204 1,295 Western Crawford County USBC
9 Green, Clark A 246 1,294 Seven Mountains USBC
Low to Cash: 1,294
6 Games All Event, Class 5 - 55 to 59 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Hess, Brian C 188 1,456 Lancaster USBC BA
2 Shawley, Earl W, Sr 202 1,410 Seven Mountains USBC
3 Crosby, Leo W, Il 177 1,377 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
4 Simmons, Gary J 149 1,370 Reading-Pottstown USBC
5  Alman, Robert J 162 1,347 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
6 Poholsky, Jeffrey S 115 1,337 Beaver Valley USBC BA
7 Reed, Jerry W 169 1,333 Cecil Harford USBC BA
8 Bryner, Raymond H, Jr 97 1,324 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1.324
6 Games All Event, Class 6 - 50 to 54 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Chontos, Mike A 115 1,496 Beaver Valley USBC BA
2 Hunter, James W 155 1,426 Western Crawford County USBC
3 Stetter, Thomas E, Jr 4 1,412 Altoona District USBC BA
4 Vanasco, Ron A 179 1,361 Beaver Valley USBC BA
5 Tarbert, Stephen R 171 1,345 Cecil Harford USBC BA
6  Wilt, James P, Jr 128 1,332 York County USBC BA
6 Caligiuri, C. J. 163 1,332 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,332
9 Games All Event, Class 1 - 75 and Over, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Pistner, David S 94 2,195 819 StMarys USBC
2 Overton, Roosevelt 45 2,084 387 Allentown Area USBC
3 Hillard, George R 50 2,063 513 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
4 Payne, John E, Jr 2 2,027 369 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA

Low to Cash: 2,027



Pennsylvania State USBC BA
Official Results
50th PSBA Senior Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

9 Games All Event, Class 2 - 70 to 74 Yrs, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Leach, James C 236 2,243 198 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
2 Moyer, Edward J 146 2,201 666 Palmerton Area USBC
3 Zimmerman, Roger D 27 2,181 279 Monroe County USBC BA
4 Keller, Russell L 151 2,135 396 Reading-Pottstown USBC
5 Hollinger, Earl F, Jr 64 2,113 594 Lebanon Valley USBC
Low to Cash: 2,113
9 Games All Event, Class 3 - 65 to 69 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
Trophy Baldassano, Larry E 149 2,243 99  Reading-Pottstown USBC
1 Walters, Regis P 54 2,177 414  Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
2 Green, Joel L 92 2,125 360 St Marys USBC
3 Kordish, Charles M 179 2,114 243 Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Peffer, Mary J 126 2,109 477  Gr Harrisburg USBC
5 Slater, John D 50 2,086 441 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
6 Lindner, Terry L 70 2,083 450 Gr Schuylkill USBC
7 Lenze, David A 95 2,073 396 St Marys USBC
8 Ryan, Ruthann 134 2,056 513 GrHarrisburg USBC
Low to Cash: 2,056
9 Games All Event, Class 4 - 60 to 64 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Plecker, Dennis L 138 2,201 153 Gr Harrisburg USBC
2 Schaming, Michael J 125 2,152 549 Bradford USBC BA
3 Wilt,Lynn E 128 2,150 549 York County USBC BA
4 Carlino, David A 56 2,138 243 Beaver Valley USBC BA
5 Helfrey, Michael J 156 2,132 441 Western Crawford County USBC
6  Starzyk, John 44 2,125 495 Butler County USBC BA
7  Wray, Gary S 96 2,093 198 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
8 Potter, Larry T 239 2,090 432 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
9 Colgan, Randall D 120 2,076 531 Laurel Highlands USBC BA
Low to Cash: 2,076
9 Games All Event, Class 5 - 55 to 59 Yrs, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
Trophy Hess, Brian C 188 2,208 Lancaster USBC BA
1 Moyer, Jeffrey C 237 2,194 360 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
2 Bowman, Mark A 246 2,192 405 Seven Mountains USBC
3 Kurtz, Andrew J 56 2,183 261 Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Trombley, William J 177 2,147 216 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
5 Houser, Robert D, Jr 246 2,100 153 Seven Mountains USBC
6 Rauscher, Anthony (Sonny) A 204 2,088 99  Western Crawford County USBC
7 Wilson, Donald L 51 2,084 135 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA

Low to Cash: 2,084



Pennsylvania State USBC BA
Official Results
50th PSBA Senior Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

9 Games All Event, Class 6 - 50 to 54 Yrs, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Gaffey, Kevin R 93 2,259 198 St Marys USBC
2 Lowrie, Joseph W, Jr 52 2,233 135 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
3 Monkhouse, Carl E, 111 16 2,211 369 Bradford USBC BA
4 Lindner, Robert W 70 2,162 486  Gr Schuylkill USBC
5 Onavage, Melissa S 100 2,114 576 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
6 Heard, John W 51 2,111 288 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
Low to Cash: 2,111
9 Games All Event, Class 1 - 75 and Over, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Tierno, Buddy 86 1,862 Bucks County USBC
2 Nye, Ralph H 132 1,838 Gr Harrisburg USBC
3 Willingham, Grant S 196 1,822 Reading-Pottstown USBC
4 Knott, Charles A 181 1,804 Mercer County USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,804
9 Games All Event, Class 2 - 70 to 74 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Steinbugl, Robert F 8 2,113 Altoona District USBC BA
2 May, Frankie, Jr 109 1,959 Reading-Pottstown USBC
3 Yon, Paul E 3 1,957 Altoona District USBC BA
4 Ludwig, William A 27 1,956 Monroe County USBC BA
5  Thomas, Gordon V 63 1,919 Lycoming County USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,919
9 Games All Event, Class 3 - 65 to 69 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Baldassano, Larry E 149 2,144 Reading-Pottstown USBC
2 Shenesky, Michael G 175 2,028 Beaver Valley USBC BA
3 Kennedy, David J, Jr 81 2,003 Lancaster USBC BA
4 McEntire, Tim 204 1,947 Western Crawford County USBC
5 Partridge, Barry C 166 1,925 Beaver Valley USBC BA
6 Engel, John T 58 1,924 Beaver Valley USBC BA
7 Charlesen, Harry E 83 1,909 Lancaster USBC BA
8 Batten, Charlie 78 1,905 Lancaster USBC BA
Low to Cash: 1,905
Class 4 - 60 to 64 Yrs, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Vital, Neal A 188 2,156 Lancaster USBC BA
2 Resetar, John K 254 2,051 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
3 Dutko, David J 38 2,026 Bucks County USBC
4 Beichner, Glenn N 51 1,977 Allegheny Mountain USBC BA
5 Bailey, Tim C 191 1,972 Lycoming County USBC BA
6 Blessing, John M, Jr 133 1,967 Gr Harrisburg USBC
7 McMullen, Timothy J 6 1,960 Altoona District USBC BA
8 Reeder, Robert J, Jr 97 1,950 Central Pennsylvania USBC BA
9 Fitzgerald, Daniel M 73 1,932 Gr Schuylkill USBC

Low to Cash: 1,932



Class 5 - 55 to 59 Yrs, Scratch

Pennsylvania State USBC BA
Official Results
50th PSBA Senior Tournament

Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Hess, Brian C 188 2,208 Lancaster USBC BA
2 Shawley, Earl W, Sr 202 2,109 Seven Mountains USBC
3 Croshy, Leo W, Il 177 2,076 Gr Pittsburgh USBC BA
4 Richardson, Kevin E 185 2,051 Beaver Valley USBC BA
5 Briggs, Dennis 41 2,025 Beaver Valley USBC BA
6 Simmons, Gary J 149 2,013 Reading-Pottstown USBC
7 Szygiel, Edward W 86 1,992 Bucks County USBC

Low to Cash: 1,992
9 Games All Event, Class 6 - 50 to 54 Yrs, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Hunter, James W 155 2,110 Western Crawford County USBC
2 Stetter, Thomas E, Jr 4 2,106 Altoona District USBC BA
3 Vanasco, Ron A 179 2,091 Beaver Valley USBC BA
4 Young, William C, Jr 169 2,042 Cecil Harford USBC BA
4 Tarbert, Stephen R 171 2,042 Cecil Harford USBC BA
6 Woomer, Larry W 246 2,013 Seven Mountains USBC

Low to Cash: 2,013



